DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPR								
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB N								
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345134	B. WING				-C 16/2018	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	10/2010	
				48	301 RANDOLPH ROAD			
AVANTE A	T CHARLOTTE			с	HARLOTTE, NC 28211			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	F 000				
{F 700} SS=D			{F 7	′00}				
	alternatives prior to installing a side or bed rail. If a bed or side rail is used, the facility must ensure correct installation, use, and maintenance of bed rails, including but not limited to the following elements.							
	§483.25(n)(1) Assess the resident for risk of entrapment from bed rails prior to installation.							
	§483.25(n)(2) Review the risks and benefits of bed rails with the resident or resident representative and obtain informed consent prior to installation.							
		that the bed's dimensions e resident's size and weight.						
	and maintaining bed in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	d specifications for installing rails. is not met as evidenced ns, record review and rviews the facility failed to s for 2 of 4 sampled						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 05/31/2018

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 05/31/2018 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345134	B. WING		_	R-C 05/16/2018	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTE AT CHARLOTTE				801 RANDOLPH ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28211			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 700}	Continued From page	9 1	{F 700}				
	The findings included	:					
	10/18/2017 with diagr malignant neoplasm of						
	dated 4/19/2018 reve	ly Minimum Data Set (MDS) aled that Resident #2 was required supervision with sfers.					
	10:15am revealed that bed speaking with fam #2 grabbed his left ½ himself and the rail m the mattress approxim #2 did not indicate that side rail to staff and w the side rail had been that he had not had a between the side rail	Atterview on 5/16/2018 at at Resident #2 was lying in nily and surveyor. Resident side rail to reposition oved away from the edge of nately 4 inches. Resident at he verbalized the loose vas not aware of how long loose. Resident #2 stated ny instance of being stuck in and mattress but if the side ose he might get stuck.					
	2:38pm with the regul (NA) #1 revealed that the left side were up to that rail to get in and o	ducted on 5/16/2018 at arly assigned nurse aide Resident #2 ½ side rail on because the Resident used out of bed and reposition her indicated that she was rail being loose.					

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R-C	
		345134	B. WING				-C 16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
AVANTE /	AT CHARLOTTE				1801 RANDOLPH ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28211		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 700}	Continued From page	e 2	{F 7	700}			
	2:53pm with the Main Maintenance Director were checked daily. identified that a side r order would be comp system. The Mainten	ducted on 5/16/2018 at the nance Director. The r revealed that the side rails He further stated that if staff rail was loose, then a work leted in the computer nance Director revealed that rk order for Resident #2.					
	Review of the Side Rail Audit Tool dated May 2018 revealed that the side rails were checked sporadically throughout the building by maintenance. Any identified loose side rail would be tightened by maintenance. The room that Resident #2 resided in was not checked during the audit.						
	2. Resident #4 was admitted to the facility on 2/27/2018 with diagnoses that included muscle weakness, malignant neoplasm of prostate, depression, and hypertension.						
	Set (MDS) dated 4/27 resident had moderat Resident #4 required	ant change Minimum Data 7/2018 revealed that the te cognitive impairment. extensive assistance with ed assistance with transfers.					
	12:37pm revealed that Resident #4s bed we observation revealed	re loose. Further that the ½ side rails were s moved approximately 5					

Facility ID: 922959

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

PRINTED: 05/31/2018

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 05/31/2018 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345134	B. WING		_	R-C 05/16/2018	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTE A	T CHARLOTTE			801 RANDOLPH ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 700}	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 An interview was conducted on 5/16/2018 at 2:40pm with the nurse aide (NA) #1 revealed that Resident #4 ½ side rails were used for bed mobility. Resident #4 used the rails to roll from side to side. The NA further indicated that she was not aware of the side rail being loose and had not reported the issue to maintenance. An interview was conducted on 5/16/2018 at 2:53pm with the Maintenance Director. The Maintenance Director revealed that side rails were checked daily. He further stated that if staff identified that a side rail was loose, then a work order would be completed in the computer system. The Maintenance Director revealed that he did not have a work order for Resident #4. Review of the Side Rail Audit Tool dated May 2018 revealed that the side rails were checked sporadically throughout the building by maintenance. Any identified loose side rail would be tightened by maintenance. The room that Resident #4 resided in was not checked during the audit. An interview with the Interim Director of Nursing (DON) on 5/16/2018 at 3:15pm revealed that she expected staff to complete a work order so that Maintenance would be aware of any issue that needed to be fixed.		{F 700}		DEFICIENCY)		
F 867	at 4:50pm revealed th	Administrator on 5/16/2018 at he expected side rails to secured on the resident's ent Activities	F 867				

Facility ID: 922959

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 05/31/2018 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345134	B. WING			R-C 05/16/2018		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
AVANTE A					4801 RANDOLPH ROAD			
	-				CHARLOTTE, NC 28211			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From none		Í _	0.07				
F 007 SS=D	Continued From page CFR(s): 483.75(g)(2)(F	867				
33-D	CFR(S). 403.75(9)(2)((II)						
	§483.75(g) Quality as	sessment and assurance.						
	§483.75(g)(2) The qu	-						
	assurance committee	must: ement appropriate plans of						
		tified quality deficiencies;						
		is not met as evidenced						
	by:	and a tarff in target in the a						
		ew and staff interview the ssment and Assurance						
	Committee failed to m							
		tor these interventions that						
	-	o place in May 2018. This						
	was for one recited de							
		l 2018 during a complaint subsequently recited in						
		ite follow up survey and						
		n. The deficiency was in						
		The continued failure of the						
		eral surveys of record show es inability to sustain an						
	effective Quality Assu	-						
	,							
	The findings included	:						
	This tag is cross refer	renced to:						
	F700 Bed Rails: Base	ed on observations, record						
	review and resident a	nd staff interviews the						
	-	e loose side rails for 2 of 4						
	sampled residents (R	esiaent #2, #4).						
	An interview on 5/16/2	2018 at 4:50pm with the						

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 05/31/2018 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345134	B. WING		R-C 05/16/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	10/2010	
	AT CHARLOTTE			4801 RANDOLPH ROAD			
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28211			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Administrator reveale maintenance director and side rails being p resident's beds. The he was not certain wh	e 5 d that he checked with his daily regarding side rails roperly secured to the Administrator revealed that here the system failed, why Il loose and continued to be	F 867				

Facility ID: 922959

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6